
             BRAMCOTE CHURCH OF ENGLAND PRIMARY SCHOOL 
2025-26 Dates for your Diaries 

 
 
*Please Note that these are provisional dates and will be confirmed through the weekly 
newsletter.  

Monday 1st September All Day Admin Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 

8.45am Start of New School Year (Classes 1-6) 
 

8:45am -
11:15am 

Reception Children Part Time Group 1 AM 

12:45pm-
3:15pm 

Reception Children Part Time Group 2 PM 

Friday 5th September    Naomi Lee in for Singing 

Monday 8th September 9:30am Welcome Service for new reception children at St Michaels 
Church 
Piano Begin 

Tuesday 9th September 9:00am Launch of New School Parliament 2025-26 Campaign 
School Swimming begins – Y3 

Wednesday 10th September  “Rock Steady” Starts 

Friday 12th September 9:00am Guitar Lesson Resume 

Monday 15th September 8:00pm PTA AGM at school  

Friday 19th September 1:00pm Y6 Trent College Tag Rugby Festival  

Thursday 25th September  9:00am 
1:00pm 

School Parliament – Prime minister / DPM candidates to 
read out manifestos  
Worry Workshop with the MHST Y3/Y4 

Friday 26th September  9:00am 
2:45pm 

School Parliament elections  
Results announced  

Wednesday 1stOctober  All October Black History Month  

Monday 6th October  9:00am  Harvest Festival Service at school -Donations for Hope 
Nottingham and Y6 Baskets for Bramcote community.  

Friday 10th October  All Day World Mental Health Day – Hello Yellow! 

Tuesday 14th October 3:30pm-
6:30pm 

Parent Consultation Evening  

Wednesday 15th October 2:00pm SEN support group – Dyslexia workshop – Bridget Thornhill 
– NCC Inclusion Support Team 

Thursday 16th October 3:30pm-
6:30pm 

Parent Consultation Evening  

Friday 17th October  All Day INSET DAY  

Monday 20th – Friday 31st  
October 

 Half Term 

Friday 31st October  Closing date for secondary applications.  

Monday 3rd November 8:45am School Re-opens  
First Admissions for Reception 2026 application opens 

Wednesday 5th November 11:00am-
3:00pm 

Mental Health Support Team (MHST) workshop- What a 
feeling – YR, Y1, Y2  

Friday 7th November  4:30pm-
6:30pm 

Friends Fireworks 

WB: Monday 10th – Friday 14th 
November   

All Week Anti-bullying week – Power for Good 



Tuesday 11th November All Day Odd Socks Day 

Friday 14th November All Day Children in Need Day 

Monday 24th November-Friday 
28th November  

All Week Curriculum Theme Week – D&T 

Tuesday 2nd December  2:30pm Christingle Service for Y4 

Tuesday 9th December   1.30pm Infant Nativity Dress Rehearsal 

Wednesday 10th December  2:00pm 
Infant Nativity Performance to parents 

5:30pm 

Wednesday 17th December  All Day Christmas Lunch Day /Christmas Jumper Day 

Thursday 18th December All Day Christmas Party Day KS1 (am) / KS2 (pm) 

Friday 19th December 9.30am End of Term Service at St Michael’s 
School breaks up for Christmas holidays  

Monday 22nd December – Friday 
2nd January 2025 

 Christmas Holidays 

Monday 5th January  All Day INSET DAY 

Tuesday 6th January 8:40am School Re-opens Spring Term Begins 

Thursday 15th January  Closing date for first admissions Reception 2026 

Monday 9th –Friday 13th February  All Week Children’s Mental Health Week  

Wednesday 11th February All Day Mental Health Support Team – Wellbeing Y3-Y6 

Tuesday 10th February All day Internet Safety Day  
Young Voices Concert Sheffield 

Monday 16th Friday 20st February  All Week Half Term 

Monday 23rd February 8:45am School Re-opens  

Monday 2nd March All Day Secondary School Places Offer Day 

Thursday 5th March  All Day World Book Day – Dress up day 

Monday 9th – Friday 13th March All Week Curriculum Theme Week – Environmental Week 

Monday 16th March 2:00pm Y3/Y4 Dress Rehearsal  

Tuesday 17th March 2:00pm 
6:00pm 

Y3/Y4 Easter Performance to parents  

Wednesday 18th March All Day Global Recycling Day 

Thursday 19th March 3:15pm Y6 SAT’s parent information meeting 

Tuesday 24th March 3:30pm-
6:30pm 

Parent Consultation Evening 

Thursday 26th March 3:30pm-
6:30pm 

Parent Consultation Evening 

Friday 27th March 9.30am 
3:15pm 

End of term service at St Michael’s  
School finishes for Easter Holidays 

Monday 30th March –Friday 10th 
April 

 EASTER HOLIDAYS 

Monday 13th April 8:45am School Re-opens -Summer Term Begins 

Thursday 16th April  First Admissions 2026 National Offer Day 

Wednesday 22nd April 1:00pm-
3:00pm 

MHST workshops – Y5 -Body Image / Sleep  
                                    Y6 – SAT’s  

Wednesday 29th April 3:15pm Y1 Parent information meeting – Y1 phonics screening 
check 

Monday 4th May All day May Day bank holiday  

Monday 11th – Thursday 14th May  All Week Year 6 SAT’s Tests 

Monday 18th – Thursday 21st   
May 

All Week Curriculum Theme Week  - Geography 

Thursday 21st May  All Day Cultural Diversity Day / World Day for Diversity and Culture 

Friday 22nd May   INSET DAY 

Monday 25th May – Friday 29th  
May  

All Week Half Term Holiday 



Monday 1st June 8:45am School Re-opens  

Monday 1st June – Wednesday 3rd 
June 

 Y6 Residential Rock UK 

WB Monday 1st June – Friday 12th 
June 

2 Week 
Window 

Y4 Times Table Checks Window  

WB Monday 8th – Friday 12th June  All Week Y1 Phonics Screening / Y2 Phonic Screening Check 

Thursday 18th June PM MHST – Transition workshops Y2, Y6 

Wednesday 24th June 9:30am Sports Day  

Monday 29th June 9:30am Reserve Sports Day 

WB Monday 13th - Friday 17th  All Week Transition Week – New teachers to visit their new classes at 
points throughout the week  

Monday 13th July 1:30pm Dress Rehearsal Y5&6 Performance 
 

Tuesday 14th July 6:00pm Y5 & Y6 Performance to parents 

Wednesday 15th July 6:00pm Y5 & Y6 Performance to parents 

Monday 20th July  3.15pm End of year reports out to parents 

Wednesday 22nd July  12.00pm Class Swap afternoon 

Friday 24th July 9.30am 
2:00pm 

End of Term Service at St Michael’s 
Year 6 Leavers Service 
School finishes for the summer 

Monday 27th July All Day INSET DAY -STAFF ONLY 

 
 
 


